

Bal Krishan Vs. Prabodh Saxena & Anr.

COPC No. 94 of 2025

25.02.2025 Present: Mr. Abhimanyu Rathore & Ms. Poonam Gehlot,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent No. 1-State.

Notice. Mr. Vishal Panwar, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and accepts service of notice on behalf of respondent No. 1. He prays for and is granted three weeks' time to reply.

Dasti notice to respondent No. 2 be issued, returnable for 11.03.2025, on taking steps during the course of the day.

February 25, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge