

Bal Krishan vs. State of H.P. and others alongwith connected matters

CWP No. 7474 of 2022 a/w CWP No.3750 of 2020, CWP No.9633 of 2023, CWP No.14512 of 2024, COPC No.94 of 2025 and CWP Nos.6693, 2786 and 9060 of 2025,

CWP No.7474 of 2022

28.07.2025

Present:

Mr.Abhimanyu Rathore, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

None for respondent No.4

None for respondent No.5.

CWP No.3750 of 2020

Mr.Arun Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr.Sanjeev K.Suri, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

None for respondent No.7.

CWP No.9633 of 2023

Mr.Arun Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr.Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Respondent No.6 is ex parte.

CWP No.14512 of 2024

Mr.Arun Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr.Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

None for respondent No.2.

COPC No.94 of 2025

Mr.Abhimanyu Rathore, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

CWP No.6693 of 2025

None for the petitioner.

Mr.Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

None for respondent No.5.

CWP No.2786 of 2025

Mr.Raman Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.Vinod Kumar
Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

CWP No.9060 of 2025

Mr.Raman Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.Vinod Kumar
Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

CWP No.6693 of 2025

On previous date last opportunity was granted to file
reply, but no reply has been filed.

On persuasive request of learned Additional Advocate
General, instead of closing right to file reply, time to file the same
is extended for further two weeks, subject to payment of costs of
₹5000/- payable to the H.P. State Legal Services Authority, to be
recovered from the erring Officer/Incharge with further rider that
on failure in filing reply, right to file the same shall stand closed.

List for consideration on 20.08.2025 before
appropriate Bench alongwith connected matters.

CWP Nos.7474/2022, 3750/2020, 9633/2023,
14512/2024, COPC No.94/2025 and CWP
No.6693/2025

List for consideration/hearing alongwith connected
matters on 20.08.2025 before appropriate Bench.

CWP Nos.2786 and 9060 of 2025

De-linked from other connected matters.

List on 20.08.2025 before appropriate Bench.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

July 28, 2025
(Purohit)

\